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About this policy 
Advance Housing wrote this policy. 
 
We wrote it in an Easy Read way. 
 
We use pictures to help explain 
ideas. 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
Making your own decisions 
You have the right to make your own 
decisions. 
 
This means you can choose what 
you want. 
 
 
You are responsible for your 
decisions. 
  
This means you accept what 
happens because of your choices. 
 
You can ask other people to help you 
decide. 
 
We will listen to the people who help 
you. 
 
You will always have the final say.  
 



 

 

 
How Advance Housing helps 
We will 

• Try different way to help you 
make decisions 

• Respect your culture and what 
is important to you 

• Support you to plan 
• Help you check and change 

your plan when needed 
• Help you use your plan to get 

what you want 
 
If we can’t help, we will find 
someone who can. 

 
 
 

 

 
If you can’t make a big decision 
Sometimes you might not be able to 
make an important decision. 
 
We will talk with: 

• You 
• The people who help you 

 
Together, we will try to agree on a 
Guardian. 
 
A Guardian is a person who helps 
make decisions for you. 
 
We will always listen to what you 
want. 

 
 

  



 

 

If your choice might be unsafe 
If what you want could hurt you, we 
will: 

• Help you look at other options 

• Make sure you understand the 
danger 

 
 

 

We respect your choices 
We will always: 

• Respect your decisions 

• Support you to live the life you 
choose 

 

 
 
 


